as at 30 June 2014 and the interim consolidated statements of

comprehensive income, changes in equity and cash flows for

the six months ended 30 June 2013 have been restated to

include the results of the combining entities during that period.

The adoption of merger accounting for the six months ended 30

June 2013 has resulted in a decrease in the Group’s total

comprehensive income and profit attributable to the owners of

the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2013 by

RMB1,478,000.

LANDSEA GREEN PROPERTIES CO., LTD.  •  Interim REPORT 2014

Notes to the Interim Financial Information
中期財務資料附註

32

3. 合併會計法重列（續）

採用合併會計法重列對於截至二零一三年六月

三十日止六個月的中期合併綜合收益表每個科

目的影響如下：

3.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement described

above on the interim consolidated statement of comprehensive

income for the six months ended 30 June 2013 by line items is

as follows:

Six months
ended

30 June 2013

Merger
accounting

restatement

Six months
ended

30 June 2013
截至二零一三年

六月三十日
止六個月

合併會計法
重列

截至二零一三年
六月三十日
止六個月

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally
stated and
unaudited) (Restated)

（原列及

未經審核） （經重列）

Continuing operations 持續經營
Revenue 收入 10,761 – 10,761
Cost of sales and services 銷售和服務成本 (3,427) – (3,427)

Gross profit 毛利 7,334 – 7,334
Other income 其他收入 2,502 10 2,512
Other losses, net 其他虧損淨額 (2,707) – (2,707)
Selling expenses 銷售費用 (256) (1,377) (1,633)
Administrative expenses 行政費用 (8,692) (111) (8,803)

Loss before income tax 除所得稅前虧損 (1,819) (1,478) (3,297)
Income tax expense 所得稅費用 (1,178) – (1,178)

Loss for the period from
  continuing operations

持續經營期間虧損
(2,997) (1,478) (4,475)

Discontinued operation 終止經營
Profit for the period from
  a discontinued operation

終止經營的期間利潤

10,422 – 10,422

Profit/(loss) for the period 期間溢利╱（虧損） 7,425 (1,478) 5,947

朗詩綠色地產有限公司  •  二零一四年中期報告 33

Notes to the Interim Financial Information
中期財務資料附註

Six months
ended

30 June 2013

Merger
accounting

restatement

Six months
ended

30 June 2013
截至二零一三年

六月三十日
止六個月

合併會計法
重列

截至二零一三年
六月三十日
止六個月

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally
stated and
unaudited) (Restated)

（原列及

未經審核） （經重列）

Profit/(loss) for the period
  attributable to:

期間溢利╱（虧損）歸屬於：

— Owners of the Company — 本公司所有者 7,425 (1,478) 5,947
— Non-controlling interests — 非控制性權益 – – –

7,425 (1,478) 5,947

Other comprehensive loss 其他綜合虧損
Items that may be reclassified
  subsequently to profit or loss:

將重分類到損益的項目：

  — Exchange difference arising from
      translation of foreign operations

 — 匯兌折算差額由兌換
   境外業務所產生 (137) – (137)

Other comprehensive loss for the period,
  net of tax

期間其他綜合虧損，

 扣除稅項 (137) – (137)

Total comprehensive income/(loss)
  for the period

期間總綜合收益╱（虧損）
7,288 (1,478) 5,810

3.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

3. 合併會計法重列（續）

LANDSEA GREEN PROPERTIES CO., LTD.  •  Interim REPORT 2014

Notes to the Interim Financial Information
中期財務資料附註

34

3. 合併會計法重列（續）3.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

Six months
ended

30 June 2013

Merger
accounting

restatement

Six months
ended

30 June 2013
截至二零一三年

六月三十日
止六個月

合併會計法
重列

截至二零一三年
六月三十日
止六個月

RMB RMB RMB
人民幣元 人民幣元 人民幣元

(Originally
stated and
unaudited) (Restated)
（原列及

未經審核） （經重列）

Basic and diluted loss per share from
  continuing operations attributable to
  the owners of the Company

期間持續經營的每股基本及

 稀釋虧損歸屬
 於本公司所有者 (0.001) (0.001) (0.002)

Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per share
  from continuing and discontinued
  operations attributable to the owners of
  the Company

期間持續經營及終止經營的

 每股基本及稀釋收益╱
 （虧損）歸屬於本公司
 所有者 0.004 (0.001) 0.003

朗詩綠色地產有限公司  •  二零一四年中期報告 35

Notes to the Interim Financial Information
中期財務資料附註

3. 合併會計法重列（續）

採用合併會計法重列對於截至二零一三年十二

月三十一日止年度的合併財務狀況表每個科目

的影響如下：

3.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement on the

consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December

2013 by line items is as follows:

As at
31 December

2013

Merger
accounting

restatement

As at
31 December

2013
二零一三年

十二月三十一日
合併會計法

重列
二零一三年

十二月三十一日
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally
stated and

audited) (Restated)

（原列及經審核） （經重列）

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Investment property 投資性物業 154,256 – 154,256
Property, plant and equipment 不動產、工廠及設備 2,049 129 2,178
Deferred tax assets 遞延稅項資產 – 3,324 3,324

156,305 3,453 159,758

Current assets 流動資產
Properties held under development 開發中房地產 883,661 215,247 1,098,908
Properties held for sale 持作銷售物業 17,323 – 17,323
Deposits for purchase of land 購買土地的按金 455,200 – 455,200
Rental and other receivables, prepayments
  and deposits

應收租金、其他應收款、

 預付款及按金 14,386 290 14,676
Amount due from a fellow subsidiary 應收一間同系附屬公司款項 – 110,491 110,491
Prepaid taxes 預付稅項 – 12,519 12,519
Restricted cash 受限制現金 – 54,800 54,800
Cash and cash equivalents 現金及現金等價物 948,658 8,002 956,660

2,319,228 401,349 2,720,577

LANDSEA GREEN PROPERTIES CO., LTD.  •  Interim REPORT 2014

Notes to the Interim Financial Information
中期財務資料附註

36

As at
31 December

2013

Merger
accounting

restatement

As at
31 December

2013
二零一三年

十二月三十一日
合併會計法

重列
二零一三年

十二月三十一日
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally
stated and

audited) (Restated)

（原列及經審核） （經重列）

Current liabilities 流動負債
Creditors and accruals 應付賬款及應計費用 57,490 35,612 93,102
Borrowings 借款 1,345,600 40,000 1,385,600
Advanced proceeds received
  from customers

向客戶收取之預付款項

– 169,163 169,163
Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries 應付同系附屬公司款項 – 50,000 50,000
Taxation payable 應付稅款 1,594 – 1,594

1,404,684 294,775 1,699,459

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Borrowings 借款 – 120,000 120,000
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 18,685 – 18,685

18,685 120,000 138,685

Net assets/(liabilities) 淨資產╱（負債） 1,052,164 (9,973) 1,042,191

Equity 權益
Capital and reserves attributable
  to the owners of the Company

資本及儲備歸屬於

 本公司所有者
  Share capital  股本 23,939 – 23,939
  Reserves  儲備 1,018,225 (9,973) 1,008,252

1,042,164 (9,973) 1,032,191
Non-controlling interests 非控制性權益 10,000 – 10,000

Total equity 總權益 1,052,164 (9,973) 1,042,191

3.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

3. 合併會計法重列（續）

朗詩綠色地產有限公司  •  二零一四年中期報告 37

Notes to the Interim Financial Information
中期財務資料附註

3. 合併會計法重列（續）

採用合併會計法重列對於二零一三年一月一日

的總權益影響如下：

4. 主要會計政策
除下述者外，所採納的會計政策與年度財務報

表所述截至二零一三年十二月三十一日止年度

的年度財務報表所採納者貫徹一致。

4.1 新增的會計政策
(i) 共同控制實體業務合併的合併會計

法
合併財務報表包括共同控制合併的

合併實體或業務的財務報表，猶如

自該等合併實體或業務首次受控制

方控制當日起已經合併一樣。

3.	MERGER  ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement on the total

equity as at 1 January 2013 is as follows:

As at

1 January

2013

Merger

accounting

restatement

As at

1 January

2013

二零一三年
一月一日

合併會計法
重列

二零一三年
一月一日

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally

stated) ‘ (Restated)

（原列） ‘ （經重列）

Equity 權益
Share capital 股本 16,091 – 16,091

Reserves 儲備 412,303 (110) 412,193

428,394 (110) 428,284

4.	PR INCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Except as described below, the accounting policies applied are

consistent with those of the annual financial statements for the

year ended 31 December 2013.

4.1	A dditional accounting policies

(i)	M erger accounting for business combination

involving entities under common control

The consolidated financial statements incorporate

the financial statement items of the combining

entities or businesses in which the common control

combination occurs as if they had been combined

from the date when the combining entities or

businesses first came under the control of the